
 
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Pangasinan 
MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Municipal Government of Bayambang, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites suppliers / 
manufacturers / distributors / contractors to bid for the following projects: 

Project 
ID No. 

Name of Project 
Source of 

Fund 
ABC 

Project 
Duration 

Bidding 
Document Fee 

049 
Procurement of Data Capture Equipments for 
LCR Office – (RE-BID) 

TF-2019 PhP 340,000.00 30 CD PhP 500.00 

053 
Purchase of One(1) unit Water Tanker with 
Pump 

DRRM Fund PhP 2,350,000.00 60 CD PhP 5,000.00 

054 Purchase of Two(2) units Service  Vehicles SB Fund-2019 PhP 2,000,000.00 45 CD PhP 5,000.00 

055 Provision of Surveying Services 
Regular Fund-

2019 
PhP 956,740.00 90 CD PhP 1,000.00 

056 
Supply delivery, Installation, Testing & 
Commissioning of CCTV for Municipal Annex 
Building 

DRRM Fund PhP 595,500.00 45 CD PhP 1,000.00 

057 
Purchase of Automated Procurement and 
Market Collection System 

Regular Fund-
2019 

PhP 999,000.00 30 CD PhP 1,000.00 

058 Purchase of Christmas Lightings and Décors 
Regular Fund-

2019 
PhP 593,200.00 24 CD PhP 1,000.00 

059 Purchase of Early Warning  Bells DRRM Fund PhP 1,550,000.00 45 CD PhP 5,000.00 

060 
Supply delivery, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of Air Conditioned Units for 
Municipal Annex Building 

Regular Fund-
2020 

PhP 2,219,530.00 45 CD PhP 5,000.00 

061 
Supply delivery and Installation of Glass 
Partition for Municipal Annex Building 

Regular Fund-
2020 

PhP 1,879,450.00 45 CD PhP 5,000.00 

062 Provision of Office Cabinet for Annex Building 
Regular Fund-

2020 
PhP 389,450.00 30 CD PhP 500.00 

063 
Supply delivery Testing and Commissioning of 
Generator Set 

DRRM Fund-
2020 

PhP 2,310,000.00 30 CD PhP 5,000.00 

064 
Provision of One-Stop Shop Table for 
Municipal Annex Building   

Regular Fund-
2020 

PhP 1,000,137.50 30 CD PhP 5,000.00 

065 
Construction of Core Local Access Road 
(Tococ West-Ligue Roadline) 

LGSF-DBM PhP 7,900,000.00 118 CD PhP 10,000.00 

066 
Construction of Core Local Access Road 
(Reynado-Inanlorenza Roadline) 

LGSF-DBM PhP 5,600,000.00 91 CD PhP 10,000.00 

067 
Construction of Core Local Access Road 
(Reynado-Idong Roadline) 

LGSF-DBM PhP 3,000,000.00 63 CD PhP 5,000.00 

068 
Construction of Core Local Access Road 
(Tanolong (Sitio Cambuca) – Maigpa Roadline) 

LGSF-DBM PhP 3,020,000.00 63 CD PhP 5,000.00 

Prospective Bidders for the above-mentioned projects should have an experience in undertaking a similar projects 
within the last two(2) years with an amount of atleast 50% of ABC.  

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 
Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of 
2016 R.A. 9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 
BAC Activities Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents 10/22/19-11/11/19 

2. Pre-bid Conference  
    Bayambang Events Center, Bayambang, Pangasinan @ 3:00 PM 

10/29/2019 

3. Opening of Bids 
    Conference Room, Municipal Building, Bayambang, Pangasinan @2:00 PM 

11/11/2019 

4. Bid evaluation 11/12/2019 

5. Post-Qualification 11/13/2019 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents to eligible bidders for the bidding upon payment of the above-mentioned 
Bidding document Fee to the Office of the Municipal Treasurer. 

The Municipality of Bayambang assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 
expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 
 

For further information, please refer to: 
STEPHANY J. CARAGAN                   ATTY. RAYMUNDO B. BAUTISTA, JR. 
BAC Secretary     BAC Chairperson 
CP# 0921-3768430                   Tel No.: (075) 633-1044 / 632-1249 


